https://www.mca.gov.in/Ministry/latestnews/Explanatory_Statement_alongwith_Schedule_XIV_4dec2008.pdf
https://www.mca.gov.in/Ministry/latestnews/Explanatory_Statement_alongwith_Schedule_XIV_4dec2008.pdf
https://incometaxindia.gov.in/charts%20%20tables/depreciation%20rates.htm
https://incometaxindia.gov.in/charts%20%20tables/depreciation%20rates.htm
https://incometaxindia.gov.in/charts%20%20tables/depreciation%20rates.htm
https://incometaxindia.gov.in/charts%20%20tables/depreciation%20rates.htm

Global Carbon Council

Project Verification Report

   47 of 91

A sensitivity analysis has been carried out for parameters contributing more than
20% revenues and costs, to demonstrate the robustness of the financial analysis.
The parameters for which sensitivity analysis is done are annual power generation
(PLF), change in tariff, project costs, operational and maintenance cost, interest rate
and debt. Sensitivity analysis was conducted for ±10% variation.  Reasonable
variations for these parameters were checked by calculating the variation necessary
to reach the benchmark and then discussing the likelihood for that to happen.

Factor Base Case -10% 10% Percentage of
change at which

IRR cross the
benchmark*

PLF 0.00% -10.00% 10.00% 35.20%

6.76% 5.00% 8.82% 14.16%

O&M cost 0.00% -10.00% 10.00% -361.22%

6.76% 6.99% 6.52% 14.16%

Project Cost 0.00% -10.00% 10.00% -27.93%

6.76% 8.81% 5.30% 14.113%

Tariff 0.00% -10.00% 10.00% 35.19%

6.76% 5.00% 8.82% 14.16%

Debt 0.00% -10.00% 10.00% -49.29%

6.76% 4.64% 8.63% 14.16%

*Benchmark 14.16%

The results of sensitivity analysis /03/ show that even with a variation of ±10% in
tariff, Net power generation, project cost, and O&M cost, equity IRR is significantly
lower than the benchmark. And it is evident from the results given above; the project
remains additional even under the most favorable conditions.

The results of sensitivity analysis /03/ show that even with a variation of ±10% in
tariff, PLF, project cost, and O&M cost, equity IRR is significantly lower than the
benchmark. And it is evident from the results given above; the project remains